
To Repair the Track 

73 (14/14/330) SH. DEEPAK MANGLA, M.L.A., PALWAL: Will the Minister of State 
for Sports & Youth Affairs be pleased to state:- 

 

a)  whether it is a fact that the track around Netaji Subhash Chandra 
Bose Stadium, Palwal has been damaged; and 

b)  if so, the time by which the abovesaid track is likely to be repaired 
togetherwith the details thereof? 

 

REPLY 

S. SANDEEP SINGH, MINISTER OF STATE FOR SPORTS & YOUTH AFFAIRS: 

(a) &(b) No, Sir. However, the road around the Netaji Subhash Chandra 
Bose Stadium, Palwal requires repair which may be taken up with 
PWD (B&R). 

  



�ैक क� मर� मत करना 

 

73 (14/14/330) �ी द�पक मगंला, एम0एल0ए0,पलवल:  

  

� या खेल एव ंयवुा मामले म� रा� यमं�ी कृपया बताएंगे �क: — 

(क) � या यह त� य है �क नेताजी सभुाष चं� बोस � टे�डयम, 

पलवल के चार� ओर का �ैक ��त �� त हो गया है; तथा  

(ख) य�द हा,ं तो उपरो� त �ैक के कब तक मर� मत �कए जाने 

क� संभावना है तथा इसका � यौरा � या है? 

        

         उ�तर 

 

स. संद�प �सहं, खेल एवं यवुा मामले रा� य मं�ी: 

(क) तथा (ख) नह�,ं �ीमान ्जी। हालंा�क नतेाजी सभुाष च� � बोस �टे�डयम,  

   पलवल के चार� ओर क� सड़क को मरु� मत क� आव� यकता है, 

   जो लोक �नमाण� (भवन एवं सड़क� ) �वभाग �वारा क� जा सकती 

   है।  

 

 


